PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dougan H. Clarke	11/27/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TUUCI Engineering & Design, Inc.	
Street Address:	2900 N.W. 35th Street	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33142	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D470305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3058588000

Email: patents@malloylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.A.
Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. 3rd Avenue
Address Line 2: Historic Coral Way
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OC/TUUCI

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennie S. Malloy

Total Attachments: 2

source=1086-01 Assignment#page1.tif source=1086-01 Assignment#page2.tif

640.00

PATENT REEL: 018132 FRAME: 0370

	•	REEL: 018132 FRAME: 0371
F:\MM2001\Pat\App\1086-01 Ulimate Umbrella Co\1086-Assignmen	nt.wpd	PATENT
Print Name:	<u>. </u>	Print Name: Phomas Pankor
Ву:		1-800-3-NOTARBy-Fla. Notary Service & Bonding Co.
WITNESS	• •	MY_COM-41SSION # CC 879070 EXPIRES: October 26, 2003
This assignment should preferably be sign inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least	ed befo t two v	ore a United States Consul If not, then the execution by the witness of the Signal Parker
Date Name of	Invent	or(SEAL)
		BOUGAN H. CLARKE
Date $\frac{ \langle \lambda \gamma \rangle }{ \langle \lambda \gamma \rangle }$ Name of	Invent	
	rardueo	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
the United States Patent Office for record	ation c	e necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of of this document. d on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
31,440, Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670	and Pe	Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531, James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. eter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884, the power to insert on this
applications thereof to the said Assignee.	rom sai as Assi intere	test(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters id application or any divisional or continuing or reissue gnee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has est herein assigned, and the he has (they have) not executed, herewith.
valid United States patent to the Assignee	•	firmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute a in connection with claims or provisions of or similar agreements.	all pap the In	ers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary ternational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property
the Assignee in every way possible in obtain	ining e	pers necessary in connection with any interference which may nuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with widence and going forward which such interference.
with such applications as the Assignee may	deem n	
	.p;	n the United States of America and worldwide rights and any atents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, ubstitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
(6) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Applications	aı	nd assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire ight, title and interest in and to said application for patent
	I	or patent in the United states of America on
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	f	erial No. Filing Date: or which the undersigned has (have) executed an application
	. Di	ESIGN PATENT APPLICATION FOR AN UMBRELLA CANOPY (MANTA) erial No. Filing Date: ESIGN PATENT ADPLICATION FOR AN UMBRELLA GANOPY (ZERO MORIZON)
(5) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Inventions,	<u>5</u>	ESIGN PATENT APPLICATION FOR A BASE FOR STANDING UMBRELLA erial No. Filing Date:
	Si to	ssigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United tates, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and o the invention known as
0	(1	hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and
(4) Insert Address of Assignee	/(4) 7 -	ucci engineering & design, inc. 45 N.W. 54th Street, Miami, Florida 33127, urrent Address-:2900 N.W. 35 Street, Mia. Fl. 33142
(3) Insert Name(s) of Assignee	Ĩ	ood and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, ach of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto UUCI
•	(2) <u> </u>	n consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other
		O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O
(1-2) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(i) D	OUGAN H. CLARKE
	<u> </u>	IGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

DOUGAN H. CLARKE

STATE OF FLORIDA

)SS:

COUNTY OF DADE

On this of August, 2006, Dougan H. Clarke personally appeared before me to rectify the spelling of the Assignee to reflect TUUCI ENGINEERING & DESIGN, INC., by initializing the attached Assignment which was executed on November 27, 2001,

who is personally known to me OR whose identification of

to be the signer of the above instrument, and he acknowledges that he signed it.

THOMAS M PARKER

Notary Public - State of Florida

My Commission Expires Oct 26, 2007

Commission # DD241412

Bonded By Notional Notary Assn.

Notary Public (Signature)

Name of Notary (Printed)

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 018132 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 08/18/2006